

IFUGAO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Molave St. Pob. East, Lagawe, Ifugao Email add: <u>ifelco.light@gmail.com</u> or <u>ifelco.bac920@gmail.com</u>

INVITATION TO BID

(IFELCO PB2022-02)

The **Ifugao Electric Cooperative, Inc. (IFELCO)** through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting all interested suppliers and contractors to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following goods and services thru consignment basis.

Lot No.	Name of Project / Services (Brief Description)	Fund Source	ABC (VAT inclusive), Php.	Non-Refundable Fee for Bid Documents, Php.
1	Supply and Delivery of Distribution Transformers	IFELCO COB 2022	2, 066, 800.00	5, 000.00
2	Supply and Delivery of Kilowatt Hour Meters	IFELCO COB 2022	2, 176, 300.00	5, 000.00
3	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Hardware's	IFELCO COB 2022	1, 157, 190.00	5, 000.00
4	Supply and Delivery of Steel Poles and Steel Crossarms	IFELCO COB 2022	929, 100.00	1,000.00
5	Supply and Delivery of Concrete Poles	IFELCO COB 2022	600, 200.00	1,000.00

Note: Instalment: Payment of fully delivered goods on a monthly basis within 6 to 12 months cooperation period.

The schedule of BAC activities is as follows:

Item No.	BAC Activities	Schedule	Venue
1.	Publication	June 25, 2022	1
2.	Issuance of Bidding Documents (Bidders may purchase Bid Documents on-line)	June 25, 2022 @ 10:00 AM	IFELCO Board Room
3.	Pre-Bid Conference (Bidders may attend Via Zoom)	July 1, 2022	IFELCO Board Room
4.	Submission and Opening of Bids (Bidders may submit Bid Proposals online and attend the opening of Bids via Zoom)	July 13, 2022 @ 10:00 AM	IFELCO Board Room
5.	Notice of Award	July 22, 2022	

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be rejected automatically at the bid opening.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the NEA procurement guidelines under RA10531 and RA9184.

Only those who purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the Pre-Bid conference and raise queries or clarification.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat (Claire/Tina) at Cell phone No. <u>Tina – 09678005155 Claire-09953624656</u> or email address <u>ifelco.bac920@gmail.com</u>.

IFELCO reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids, waive any informality in the bids received and to accept such bid most advantageous to the cooperative without incurring any liability to the biglders.

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)

Noted by;

ROMEQ V. ACUESTA PS/Acting General Manager